
Oadby and Wigston Borough Council

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby summon you to attend a meeting of the ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING to be held in 
the Council Offices, Station Road, Wigston on TUESDAY, 13 MAY 2014 at 7.00 pm for the 
transaction of the business set out in the Agenda below.

Yours faithfully

Council Offices
Wigston
06 May 2014

Chief Executive

A G E N D A Page No’s

1.  Apologies for absence

2.  Mayor's Announcements

3.  Presentation:-

(a)  Young Citizen of the Year 2014/2015

(b)  Citizen of the Year 2014/2015

4.  Address by His Worship, Mr F Broadley

5.  Appreciations

6.  Election of the Mayor for the Year 2014/2015

7.  Election of the Deputy Mayor for the Year 2014/2015

8.  Proposed Appointment of Committees and Membership 2014/2015 1 - 5

9.  Final Schedule of Meetings 2014/2015 6 - 10

10.  Announcements by Newly Elected Mayor



Annual General 
Meeting 13 May 2014 Matter for Decision

Title: APPOINTMENT OF COMMITTEES AND MEMBERSHIP

Author:
Mark Hall, Chief Executive 

1. Introduction

The Local Government (Committees and Political Groups) Regulations 1990 
require the Council to review the representation of different political groups at the 
Annual General Meeting of the Council. 

2. Recommendations

That the political groups nominate membership of Committees and Working 
Groups in accordance with Appendix 1

3.   Information 

The ratios contained in Appendix 1 are based upon the current total membership of 
committees and reflect the Council’s requirement to represent different political 
groups.

     
Email:  ian.dobson@oadby-wigston.gov.uk Tel:  0116 2572604 

Implications
Financial       (KG) No financial implications
Equalities      (KG) Revised committee membership reflects political 

composition of the Council
Risk               (KG) Failure to abide by the above regulations could lead to 

the Council acting ultra-vires
Legal             (KG) In line with The Local Government (Committees and 

Political Groups)Regulations 1990 

Page 1

Agenda Item 8

mailto:anne.court1@oadby-wigston.gov.uk


                                             

PROPOSED COMMITTEES 2014 -2015
 POSITIONS AND MEMBERSHIP TO BE APPOINTED BY POLITICAL GROUPS 

AT THE MEETING

              Leader of Council:                                     Mayor: 
              Deputy Leader:                                          Deputy Mayor: 
              Leader of Opposition:                                Leader of the Opposition: 

The groups and committees listed below are only those that fall under the direct control of 
Oadby & Wigston Borough Council.

Development Control Committee (16)
Liberal Democrat 14
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Development Control Sub Committee (Enforcement) (5)
(Chair sits on DC Committee)
Liberal Democrat 3
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Licensing & Regulatory Committee (14)
Liberal Democrat 12
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1 

Policy, Finance & Development Committee (P, F & D) (14)
Liberal Democrat 12
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Service Delivery Committee (14)
Liberal Democrat 12
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

   

Oadby and Wigston Borough Council

Page 2



Children & Young Peoples Forum (10)
(Chair sits on P, F & D Committee)
Liberal Democrat 8
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Place Shaping Working Group (10)
(Chair sits on P, F &D Committee)
Liberal Democrat 8
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Community Engagement Forum (3)
(Chair sits on P, F & D Committee)
Liberal Democrat 3

Constitutional Task Group (8)
Liberal Democrat 7
Conservative }

} 1
First Conserve }

(New) Customer Services Task Group (10)
(Chair sits on P, F & D Committee)
Liberal Democrat 8
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Health & Wellbeing Board (8)
(Chair sits on Service Delivery Committee)
Liberal Democrat 7
Conservative }

} 1
First Conserve }

Greening of the Borough Working Group (8)
(Chair sits on Service Delivery Committee)
Liberal Democrat 7
Conservative }

} 1
First Conserve }

(New) Waste Task Group (10)
(Chair sits on Service Delivery Committee)
Liberal Democrat 8
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Page 3



Armed Forces Working Group (8)
Liberal Democrat 6
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Supporting Leicestershire Families Coordinating Group (6)
Leader of the Council 
Chairs of:
Policy, Finance & Development Committee
Service Delivery Committee
Children and Young Peoples’ Forum
Community Safety Partnership
Health & Wellbeing Board

Appeals Panel (9)
Liberal Democrat 7
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Interview Panel (12)
Liberal Democrat 10
Conservative 1
First Conserve 1

Groups outside the direct control of the Council

Community Safety Partnership (3)

Liberal Democrat 3

Oadby & Wigston Highways Forum (5)

Liberal Democrat 4
Conservative }

} 1
First Conserve }

Pride of the Borough (3)

Liberal Democrat 3

Senior Citizens’ Forum (To be determined by the Forum)

Multi Cultural Group (To be determined by the Group)

Page 4



Other Appointments

Oadby Residents’ Forum Chair -
Wigston Residents’ Forum Chair -
South Wigston Residents’ Forum Chair - 

Local Government Association -
LGA General Assembly -
District Council Network -
East Midlands Councils -
Police & Crime Commissioner’s Panel - 

Page 5



Annual General 
Meeting 13 May 2014 Matter for Decision

Title: SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2014/15

Author:
Kalv Garcha, Head of Corporate Resources

1. Introduction

      This report seeks Members’ approval of the revised Schedule of Meetings for the 
2014/15 Municipal Year as set out in the Appendix to this report.  

2.   Recommendations

That the Schedule of Meetings for 2014/15 attached to this report be adopted

3.   Information 

Council considered the adoption of a Schedule of Meetings for 2014/15 at its 
meeting held on 29 April 2014.  The attached Schedule incorporates several small 
changes made at that meeting.

     
Email:  ian.dobson@oadby-wigston.gov.uk Tel:  0116 2572 604 

Implications
Financial      (PL) No financial implications
Equalities      (KG) No significant implications
Risk               (KG) No significant implications
Legal             (KG) No significant implications

Page 6

Agenda Item 9

mailto:anne.court1@oadby-wigston.gov.uk


 

SCHEDULE OF COUNCIL & ALLIED MEETINGS 
2014/15

All meetings will start at 7pm unless stated otherwise.

MAY 2014
MON 5 BANK HOLIDAY THURS 22 POLLING DAY
TUES 13 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING MON 26 BANK HOLIDAY
MON 19 YOUTH COUNCIL

 (Members Room)
THUR 29 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

COMMITTEE (1)

JUNE 2014
TUES 3 MULTICULTURAL GROUP (1) WEDS 11 GREENING THE BOROUGH WORKING 

GROUP (5:30PM) (1)
SENIOR CITIZENS FORUM 
(2PM) (1)

THUR 12 OADBY RESIDENTS FORUM (6:30PM) 
(1)

WEDS 4

CHILDREN AND YOUNG 
PERSONS FORUM (1)

MON 16 YOUTH COUNCIL 

WASTE TASK GROUP (5:30PM) 
(1)

WEDS 18 CONSTITUTIONAL TASK GROUP 
(6:30PM) (1)

MON 23 ARMED FORCES DAY – RAISE THE 
FLAG

THUR 5

MEMBERS BRIEFING SESSION 
– INDIVIDUAL ELECTORAL 
REGISTRATION (6:30PM) TUES 24 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT FORUM 

(1) 
HEALTH & WELLBEING 
BOARD (1:30PM) (1) 

WEDS 25 SOUTH WIGSTON RESIDENTS FORUM 
(7:30PM) (1)

TUES 10

LICENSING MEMBER 
TRAINING (6:30PM) (PART I)

THUR 26 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 
COMMITTEE (2)

JULY 2014
THUR 3 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

BOROUGH TOUR (6:30PM)
WEDS 16 PLACE SHAPING WORKING GROUP 

(6PM) (1)
MON 7 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SUB-

COMMITTEE (5:30PM) (1)
COMMUNITY SAFETY PARTNERSHIP 
(2PM) (1)

HIGHWAYS FORUM (5:30PM) (1) CUSTOMER SERVICES TASK GROUP 
(5:30PM) (1)

TUES 8 
SERVICE DELIVERY 
COMMITTEE (1)

MON 21

YOUTH COUNCIL
WEDS 9 LICENSING & REGULATORY 

COMMITTEE (1)
TUES 22 POLICY, FINANCE AND 

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (1)
MON 14 WIGSTON RESIDENTS FORUM 

(1)
THUR 24 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

COMMITTEE (3) * To be moved at AGM

AUGUST 2014
MON 18 YOUTH COUNCIL FRI 22 SENIOR CITIZENS FORUM (2)
THUR 21 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

COMMITTEE (4)
MON 25 BANK HOLIDAY

Page 7



SEPTEMBER 2014
BUDGET BRIEFING SESSION 
6PM

TUES 2 

COUNCIL (1)

MON 15 YOUTH COUNCIL

WEDS 3 CHILDREN AND YOUNG 
PEOPLES FORUM (2)

TUES 16 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT FORUM 
(2)

THUR 4 OADBY RESIDENTS FORUM 
(6:30PM) (2)

WEDS 17 MULTICULTURAL GROUP (2)

MON 8 WIGSTON RESIDENTS FORUM 
(2)

THUR 18 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 
COMMITTEE (5)

HEALTH AND WELLBEING 
BOARD (1:30PM) (2)

MON 22 PRIDE OF THE BOROUGH AWARDS 
EVENING

TUES 9

1. SUPPORTING LEICESTERSHIRE 
FAMILIES (6:30PM) (1)

HIGHWAYS FORUM (5:30PM) (2)TUES 23

POLICY, FINANCE AND 
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (7:30PM) 
(2) (Statutory Reports)

WEDS 102. GREENING THE BOROUGH 
WORKING GROUP (5:30PM) (2)

MILITARY COVENANT WORKING 
GROUP (1)

THUR 11 SOUTH WIGSTON RESIDENTS 
FORUMS (7:30PM) (2)

WEDS 24

WASTE TASK GROUP (5:30PM) (2)

MON 15 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SUB-
COMMITTEE (5:30PM) (2)

SUN 28 CIVIC SERVICE

OCTOBER 2014
COMMUNITY SAFETY PARTNERSHIP 
(2PM) (2)

WEDS 1 SENIOR CITIZENS FORUM (2PM) 
(3)

MON 20

YOUTH COUNCIL
THUR 2 LICENSING & REGULATORY 

COMMITTEE (2)
TUES 21 SERVICE DELIVERY COMMITTEE (2)

WEDS 8 CUSTOMER SERVICES TASK 
GROUP (5:30PM) (2)

WED 22 PLACE SHAPING WORKING GROUP 
(6PM) (2)

WEDS 15 CONSTITUTIONAL TASK GROUP 
(6PM) (2)

TUES 28 POLICY, FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT 
COMMITTEE (3)

THUR 16 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 
COMMITTEE (6)

THUR 30 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL MEMBER 
TRAINING (6:30PM) (PART I)

NOVEMBER 2014
MON 3 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SUB-

COMMITTEE (5:30PM) (3)
MON 17 YOUTH COUNCIL

WEDS 5 MULTICULTURAL GROUP (3) TUE 18 GREENING THE BOROUGH WORKING 
GROUP (5:30PM) (3)

THUR 6 LICENSING MEMBER TRAINING 
(6:30PM) (PART II)

WEDS 19 SOUTH WIGSTON RESIDENTS FORUM 
(7:30PM) (3)

SUN 9 REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY THUR 20 OADBY RESIDENTS FORUM (6:30PM) 
(3)

THUR 13 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 
COMMITTEE (7)

MON 24 WIGSTON RESIDENTS FORUM (3)

DECEMBER 2014
SENIOR CITIZENS FORUM (2PM) (4)TUES 9 COUNCIL (2) TUES 16

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT FORUM 
(3)

THUR 11 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 
COMMITTEE (8)

WEDS 24 CHRISTMAS EVE

THUR 25 CHRISTMAS DAYWED 10 CHRISTMAS CAROL CONCERT
FRI 26 BOXING DAY

MON 15 YOUTH COUNCIL

JANUARY 2015
Page 8



COUNCIL (Setting of Council Tax 
Support Scheme)

THUR 1 NEW YEARS DAY TUES 20

SERVICE DELIVERY COMMITTEE (3
THUR 15 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

COMMITTEE (9)
THUR 22 LICENSING & REGULATORY 

COMMITTEE (3)
COMMUNITY SAFETY 
PARTNERSHIP (2PM) (3)

MON 26 HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL DAY – OWBC 
COMMEMORATION EVENT

TUES 27 WASTE TASK GROUP (5:30PM) (3)DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SUB 
COMMITTEE (5:30PM) (4) WEDS 28 CUSTOMER SERVICES TASK GROUP 

(5:30PM) (3)

MON 19 

YOUTH COUNCIL

FEBRUARY 2015
TUES 3 POLICY, FINANCE AND 

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (4)
MON 16 YOUTH COUNCIL

THUR 5 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 
COMMITTEE (10)

TUES 17 GREENING THE BOROUGH WORKING 
GROUP (5:30PM) (4)

MON 9 MULTICULTURAL GROUP (4) THUR 19 COUNCIL (3) (Council Tax and Budget 
Setting)

TUES 10 CONSTITUTIONAL TASK GROUP 
(6PM) (3)

WEDS 25 CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS 
FORUM (3)

THUR 12 PLACE SHAPING WORKING 
GROUP (6PM) (3)

THUR 26 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL MEMBER 
TRAINING (6:30PM) (PART II)

MARCH 2015
TUES 3 WIGSTON RESIDENTS FORUM 

(4)
TUES 17 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT FORUM 

(4)
WEDS 4 OADBY RESIDENTS FORUM 

(6:30PM) (4)
WEDS 18 LICENSING MEMBER TRAINING 

(6:30PM) (PART III)
THUR 5 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

COMMITTEE (11)
THUR 19 LICENSING & REGULATORY 

COMMITTEE (4)
FLY A FLAG FOR THE 
COMMONWEALTH DAY

HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD 
(1:30PM) (3)

MON 9

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SUB- 
COMMITTEE (5:30PM) (4)

TUES 24

POLICY, FINANCE AND 
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (5)

TUES 10 SERVICE DELIVERY 
COMMITTEE (4)

WEDS 25 MILITARY COVENANT WORKING 
GROUP (2)

THUR 12 SOUTH WIGSTON RESIDENTS 
FORUM (7:30PM) (4) TUES 31 PLACE SHAPING WORKING GROUP 

(6PM) (4)
MON 16 YOUTH COUNCIL

APRIL 2015
WEDS 1 WASTE TASK GROUP (5:30PM) 

(4)
THUR 2 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

COMMITTEE (12)

WEDS 8 SUPPORTING LEICESTERSHIRE 
FAMILIES (6PM) (2)

FRI 3 GOOD FRIDAY
MON 6 EASTER MONDAY

TUES 21 COUNCIL (4)

TUES 7 CUSTOMER SERVICES TASK 
GROUP (5:30PM) (4)

THUR 30 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 
COMMITTEE (13)

MAY 2015
MON 4 BANK HOLIDAY MON 25 BANK HOLIDAY
THURS 7 POLLING DAY THUR 28 DEVELOPMENT CONTROL 

COMMITTEE (1)
TUES 19 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

IMPORTANT NOTES
Page 9



(1) Unless otherwise stated, all main meetings of the Council and its Committees are open to 
the public and held at 7.00pm in the Council Chamber, Station Road, Wigston. For further
information please contact Corporate Resources on 0116 257 2604 or email 
committees@oadby-wigston.gov.uk.

(2) The venues for the Oadby and South Wigston Residents Forums are to be confirmed. 
Wigston Residents Forum meetings are to be held in the Council Chamber.

(3) All Waste Task Group meetings are held at 5:30pm in the Committee Room. 

(4) All Customer Services Task Group meetings are held at 5:30pm in the Committee Room. 

(5) All Place Shaping Working Group meetings will take place in the Committee Room and 
commence at 6pm.

(6) Greening The Borough Working Group meetings will take place in the Committee Room 
at the Council Offices at 5:30pm.

(7) The Health and Wellbeing Board meetings will take place in the Committee Room and 
commence at 1:30pm.

(8) Local Highways Forum: In addition to the two meetings scheduled above, two further
meetings will occur in 2015 – the dates for these will be set by Leicestershire County Council
when their Calendar of Meetings is prepared later in 2014.

(9) The ICT Steering Group will be held in the Committee Room at 6pm.

(10) The Constitutional Task Group will be held in the Committee Room at 6pm.

(11) The Development Control Enforcement Sub-Committee will be held in the Committee 
Room at 5:30pm.

(12) The times of the above meetings may be varied at the discretion of the Chairman. 

(13) Shaded boxes indicate meetings, groups or events that are not directly run by the 
Council.

(14) Meetings of the Youth Council for April and May in 2015 are to be confirmed following 
consideration by the Youth Council. 

Page 10


	Agenda
	8 Proposed Appointment of Committees and Membership 2014/2015
	Committee Appointments

	9 Final Schedule of Meetings 2014/2015
	SCHEDULEOFMEETINGS201415DRAFT




Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL 
HELD AT THE COUNCIL OFFICES, WIGSTON ON TUESDAY,  

13  MAY 2014. COMMENCING AT 7.00 P.M. 
 

 

Councillor  F S Broadley - Mayor 
 

Councillor Mrs S A Dickinson – Deputy Mayor  
 
  Councillors:  L A Bentley, G A Boulter, J W Boyce, Mrs L M Broadley,  

D M Carter, Miss M V Chamberlain, M H Charlesworth, Mrs E M Connell, 
M L Darr, B Dave, Mrs L Eaton, R F Eaton, D A Gamble, Mrs J M Gore, 
Mrs S Z Haq, Mrs R C Kanabar, J Kaufman, Mrs L Kaufman, Mrs H E 
Loydall, K J Loydall, R E R Morris, Mrs S B Morris and R Thakor (25) 

 
    Officers in Attendance: M Hall, Mrs A Court, J Dickson, and I Dobson. 

 
 
 

Min 
Ref 

Narrative Officer 
Resp 

 
1. 

 
APOLOGIES 
 
P Swift 

 

 

 
2. 

 
MAYOR’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
None. 

 

 

 
3. 

 
PRESENTATIONS 
 

(a) Young Citizen of the Year 2014/15 
 
Councillor Richard Morris paid tribute to Josh Advani describing 
him as a positive presence in the Borough. The meeting heard of 
Mr Advani’s excellent work and dedication to projects in the 
Borough and the Youth Council. Mr Advani received a silver 
salver and a floral presentation was made to his escort as a 
token of gratitude.  
 
(b) Citizen of the Year 2014/15 

 
Councillor Sharon Morris paid tribute to Reverend Albert Mosley 
for his work with the Multicultural Group and Council of Faiths in 
bringing different faiths together. The meeting heard of Reverend 
Mosley’s compassion and hard work for the good of others. 
Reverend Mosley was presented with his award and a floral 
presentation was made to his wife as a token of gratitude.  

 

 

 
4. 

 
ADDRESS BY HIS WORSHIP THE MAYOR – COUNCILLOR MR F 
S BROADLEY 
 
The Mayor reflected upon his year in office describing the role as a 
privilege. He noted that the year had been interesting and filled with 

 



highs and lows.  
 
The Mayor thanked his fellow Councillors for their support, spoke of 
his gratitude to his family and expressed his hope that the incoming 
Mayor enjoyed the role and received lots of support. 

 
5. 

 
APPRECIATIONS 
 
The Leader of the Council, Councillor John Boyce led the 
appreciations for the Mayor’s term of office, by stating that Councillor 
Broadley had handled meetings with a calm assurance and had 
been a superb ambassador for the Borough. 
 
Councillor Bhupendra Dave thanked the Mayor for his tireless work 
for the people of the Borough and commended his style of working.  
 
Councillor Mrs Gore paid her own tributes to the Mayor, echoing the 
sentiments of the other appreciations and thanking the Mayor for his 
charity work and the hard earned money that has been raised.  

 

 

 
7. 

 
ELECTION OF MAYOR FOR THE 2014/15 YEAR. 
 
The Mayor, Councillor Frank Broadley asked for nominations for the 
election of Mayor for the year 2014-2015.   
 
Councillor Bill Boulter proposed, and Councillor David Carter 
seconded, that Councillor Mrs Sarah Dickinson be elected to the 
Office of Mayor for the ensuing year.  Both Councillors Boulter and 
Carter reflected on the period during which they had known 
Councillor Mrs Dickinson and gave their view that Councillor Mrs 
Dickinson is an asset to the Borough. The nomination was put to the 
vote and carried unanimously. 
 
RESOLVED: That Councillor Mrs Sarah Dickinson be elected as 
Mayor of the Council for the year 2014-2015. 
 
The newly-elected Mayor, Councillor Mrs Sarah Dickinson, read 
aloud the Declaration of Acceptance of Office and signed the 
Register. Her Worship the Mayor and her Consort were invested 
with their respective Chains of Office.   
 
The Mayor then addressed the meeting, thanking the retiring Mayor 
and his Mayoress, and her Proposer and Seconder for their 
confidence in her and their nomination of her as Mayor. She thanked 
Councillors Frank and Linda Broadley for working tirelessly 
throughout the past year. The newly elected Mayor pledged to do 
her best for the Borough and nominated as her chosen charities, 
The Alzheimer’s Society and Wishes For Kids. 

 

 

 
8. 

 
ELECTION OF DEPUTY MAYOR FOR THE 2014/15 YEAR. 
 
The Mayor asked for nominations for the appointment of Deputy 
Mayor for the year 2014-2015.  Councillor Jeffrey Kaufman was 
delighted to nominate Councillor Latif Darr as Deputy Mayor, citing 
his hard work as a fellow councillor in Oadby Brocks Hill Ward. 
Councillor Michael Charlesworth seconded the proposal. The 
proposal was carried unanimously. 

 



 
 The newly-elected Deputy Mayor read the Declaration of 

Acceptance of Office and signed the Register. The Deputy Mayor 
and his Consort were invested with their respective Chains of 
Office.   
 
The Deputy Mayor addressed the meeting, thanking his Proposer 
and Seconder, and told the meeting that he was looking forward to 
fulfilling the expectations of the role in the year ahead. 
 
Floral presentations were made to the outgoing Mayoress and 
newly appointed Mayor and her Consort. 
 
RESOLVED: That Councillor Latif Darr be elected as Deputy Mayor 
of the Council for the year 2014-2015. 

 

 
9. 

 
PROPOSED APPOINTMENT OF COMMITTEES AND 
MEMBERSHIP FOR 2014/15 
 
The Council considered a report setting out proposed memberships 
to the Council’s Committees and associated appointments for 2014-
2015, together with the additional paper circulated at the meeting 
and set out in report pages 1-5 which should be read together with 
these minutes as a composite document. 
 
RESOLVED:  
 

1) That the Committees and other bodies, and the nominations 
made to date, set out in the report, and additional paper, be 
noted. 

 
2) That the Chief Executive in consultation with political group 

leaders be authorised to make minor amendments to 
memberships of committees and other bodies.   

 

 

 
10. 

 
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 2014/15 
 
The Chief Executive presented the report of the final schedule of 
meetings for 2014/15 as set out in report pages 6-10. 
 
It was noted that some minor amendments of dates and times were 
required and that a final version of the schedule would be provided 
to Members in due course. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 

1) That the Schedule of Meetings attached to the report be 
approved and adopted. 

 
2) That the Chief Executive in consultation with political group 

leaders be authorised to make minor amendments to the 
Schedule.   

 

  

 
11. 

 
ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE NEWLY ELECTED MAYOR 
 
The newly elected Mayor, Councillor Mrs Sarah Dickinson invited all 

 



those present to accompany join her at a Reception following the 
meeting at Parklands Leisure Centre, Oadby. 

 
 

The Meeting Closed at 7.46 p.m. 
 
 

 


